LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 11, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Lynn Jenkins

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: KS ¢ Digtrict: 2

Service: 2009-2019

M ost recent Congress: 115

Biography

A Representative from Kansas. Born in Holton, Jackson County, Kans. , June 10, 1963. A. A. , Kansas State University,
Manhattan, Kans. , 1985. B. S. , Weber State University, Ogden, Utah, 1985. Accountant. Member of the Kansas state
house of representatives, 1999-2001. Member of the Kansas state senate, 2001-2003. Kansas state treasurer, 2003-
2008. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eleventh and to the four succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2009-
January 3, 2019). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018.

L egidlative Activity (2009-2019)

Bills sponsored: 107
Bills cosponsored: 1477

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
115 HR  Taxpayer First Act of 2018 Received in the Senate.
7227 Updated Dec 20, 2018
115 HR Independent and Community Bank Shareholders Protection Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
7323 Act Updated Dec 17, 2018
115 HR Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas Water Rights Settlement Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation and
7034 Agreement Act Forestry.

Updated Oct 22, 2018
115 HR Local Coverage Determination Clarification Act of 2018 Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to
3635 the Committee on Finance.

Updated Sep 17, 2018

115 HR Restoring Access to Medication and Modernizing Health Received in the Senate.
6199 Savings Accounts Act of 2018 Updated Jul 26, 2018


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

115 HR
2200

115 HR
6510

115 HR
1162

115 HR
3383

115 HR
1235

Title

Frederick Douglass Trafficking Victims Prevention and Protection Reauthorization Act of

2018

Restore Our Parks and Public Lands Act

No Hero Left Untreated Act

To designate the flood control project in Sedgwick County, Kansas, commonly known as the
Wichita-Valley Center Flood Control Project, as the "M.S. 'Mitch' Mitchell Floodway".

Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No:
115-425.
Updated Jan 8, 2019

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar No. 875.
Updated Dec 28, 2018

Became Public Law No:
115-339.
Updated Dec 21, 2018

Became Public Law No:
115-349.
Updated Dec 21, 2018

Became Public Law No:
115-343.
Updated Dec 21, 2018


https://legilist.com

