



## Ms. Lynn Jenkins

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House

**State:** KS • **District:** 2

**Service:** 2009–2019

**Most recent Congress:** 115

### Biography

A Representative from Kansas. Born in Holton, Jackson County, Kans. , June 10, 1963. A. A. , Kansas State University, Manhattan, Kans. , 1985. B. S. , Weber State University, Ogden, Utah, 1985. Accountant. Member of the Kansas state house of representatives, 1999-2001. Member of the Kansas state senate, 2001-2003. Kansas state treasurer, 2003-2008. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Eleventh and to the four succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2009-January 3, 2019). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Sixteenth Congress in 2018.

### Legislative Activity (2009–2019)

**Bills sponsored:** 107

**Bills cosponsored:** 1477

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
115 HR 7227	Taxpayer First Act of 2018	Received in the Senate. Updated Dec 20, 2018
115 HR 7323	Independent and Community Bank Shareholders Protection Act	Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services. Updated Dec 17, 2018
115 HR 7034	Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas Water Rights Settlement Agreement Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Conservation and Forestry. Updated Oct 22, 2018
115 HR 3635	Local Coverage Determination Clarification Act of 2018	Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. Updated Sep 17, 2018
115 HR 6199	Restoring Access to Medication and Modernizing Health Savings Accounts Act of 2018	Received in the Senate. Updated Jul 26, 2018

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
115 HR 2200	Frederick Douglass Trafficking Victims Prevention and Protection Reauthorization Act of 2018	Became Public Law No: 115-425. Updated Jan 8, 2019
115 HR 6510	Restore Our Parks and Public Lands Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 875. Updated Dec 28, 2018
115 HR 1162	No Hero Left Untreated Act	Became Public Law No: 115-339. Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR 3383	To designate the flood control project in Sedgwick County, Kansas, commonly known as the Wichita-Valley Center Flood Control Project, as the "M.S. 'Mitch' Mitchell Floodway".	Became Public Law No: 115-349. Updated Dec 21, 2018
115 HR 1235	Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 115-343. Updated Dec 21, 2018